Office of the Purchasing Agent
Coliin Ceunty Administration Building

Contract Change Order One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: 1st Choice Restaurant Equipment & Supply LLC Effective Date  24-Sep-19
15018 Tradesman Drive Contract Ne. 2019-140
San Antonio, TX 78249 Conlract Name: Renovations to Beverage Bars in Detention Center
Cluster Four
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-473-06-24
Change Order 1 Court Order No.: FYI

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Add the following Pricing Change Order:
Owner requested add to lower drain in Cluster Four B to instali a sink. This change involves removing

part of a block wali, moving the drain, replacing block, and then painting. Per Change Order Request
from 1st Choice Restaurant Equipment & Supply, LLC dated 9/19/2019

Change Qrder No. 1 Total

$ 1.350.00

$1,350.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only

be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original {(contract sum) was

Net Change to Change Order(s)
CURRENT Change Order No. 1

Total change crders to date:

The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be:

$28,907.25

$1,350.00
$1,350.00

$30,257.25

ACCEPTED 8Y:

Séu\ Qos\l?emu_'f.i ('. (Please Print)

¥
1st Choice Restaurant Equipment & Supply LLC Collin County Administration Building
15018 Tradesman Drive 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 31€0
San Antonic, TX 78249 McKinney, Texas 75071

SIGNATURE
-

L

j Michalyn Rains, CPP(Y CPPB
/ > {
TIFHE: /e Ko ‘.,_,-Zé-,,/, Purchasing Agent
DATE: G]23 719 DATE: ?)7% / /9
7 ok i L



